

Rubio Monocoat Tannin Primer

Preparatory treatment

Rubio Monocoat Tannin Primer is a preventive treatment for untreated tannic wood, suitable for internal use.

Rubio Monocoat Tannin Primer prevents and delays the appearance of surface tannin marks. This product is ideal for use on parguet flooring, furniture and worktops in combination with Rubio Monocoat finishing oils. Tannin Primer is resin- and polymer-free, as a result of which the optimal molecular bonding of the Rubio Monocoat oils with the wood remains guaranteed.

PRODUCT INFORMATION

> Technical characteristics

- Physical state (20°C): liquid
- Look/colour: opaque
- Odour: odourless
- Density (20°C) (ASTM D 4052): 1,01 kg/L
- Solubility: soluble in water

> Storage

The product can be stored for up to 12 months. Store in dry conditions and in the original packaging. Keep away from frost.

APPLICATION INFORMATION

> Instructions for use

STEP 1. Sand the surface scratch-free until all residues of previous treatments are removed and remove all dust residue thoroughly.

STEP 2. Apply Rubio Monocoat Tannin Primer using a brush, roller or spray at a rate of 50 g/m². Even out with a cloth in the direction of the boards to prevent puddles.

STEP 3. Allow to dry thoroughly.

STEP 4. Remove any raised fibres using a beige Rubio Monocoat Pad.

STEP 5. Wipe down the surface and apply your choice of Rubio Monocoat finishing oil.

> Tips & Tricks

- Effective on oak, chestnut, red cedar and teak.
- Never use on wood that received a reactive treatment.





> Packaging

Bottle 100ml and 1L, jerrycan 5L

Consumption

Approx. 50 g/m²

These usages are merely indicative. Results depend on wood type, wear and tear and method of preparation. It is always recommended to make a sample in order to calculate the exact usage.

> Tools





> Related products









Check the packaging and the safety data sheet for more details.

For our complete assortment of products for the protection and colouring of interior and exterior wood, please visit www.rubiomonocoat.com

Your contact:

LIABILITY: It is the user's responsibility to establish, through his own tests, whether the product is suitable for the chosen application. In no case can Muylle Facon NV be held liable for any consequential damage. The information above may be subject to changes, which will be published in the updated versions of the technical data sheet. We cannot be held liable for poor results due to causes that are not related to the quality of the product. This technical information has been drawn up based on the currently available information and knowledge. The most recent technical data sheets can be requested or are available on the website. Date of TDS: 04/02/2022. Check the safety information before using the product.







Muylle Facon NV Ambachtenstraat 58 8870 Izegem (BELGIUM)

Phone +32 (0) 51 30 80 54 Fax +32 (0) 51 30 99 78 info@muyllefacon.be

www.rubiomonocoat.com